
Cover.rrrnent of West Bengal
Irrigdton A Waterways Directorate
Oii:ce of iirc Exccutive Engineer

Viesi ;..;:iirtapore Division
. I'rii.jria;j!,ri.r, paschim Medinipur
' En:;ii ;J_ c.r,.mid2Ol2@gmail.com
phoi re i,:o & Fsx No_ 03222_275373

1"r Corrigendum against Nlr No: - wtsr'r'r/EE/,'i'ar'lD/sr{rr- 14 0f 2024-25 vide Memo Noi992E Datei28.O9.2o24
This is for information to all concerned that duc Lo i tr i _..!r ble cir(
l[:,y:Hr;:HiJ':#!]itr,*:xt;jilr* i:: jirrj:fu*.Jrn:',-')Ti,'i""+:t:fim]x"Jl[#J[:fltif.

Sl.No

26

Should be rcarl irr

"Urgent flood p,ot""tion & r,;l.gtio,, *.., ,lirt.
for reducirrg vuLrer.rbiliry ofpeople l,r
rnending ghoges arrd slr.crrctlrerrirrr: ll
Kalaichandi flood enbanl<rirent ph-lI oi,cr
left bankof river KrrrgsrbrritlLre to r<11
he:rvy min firll frorn ll.0q.l4 to I7.0, I I

and subseqLrcrrtly Irirllr Jisclrrrqc al N,,... :..
JaguI ir Block-l\ I iclrrrplr1 g1.131. .1,.5._
Kotwali, Dist. pasch inr Mcclinipirr..,

i'lsriIl|llcd cost
(r rrl r ol nolk
p lto lrnder )

(rts)

Earnestmoney
(Rs) (2% ofthe
estimated cost

_ !]Lrt to tender)

Source of
fund Eligibilityof

Contractors

Time of
completio
n of the
work

aii0l rs.00 13608.00 Do Do I5 Days

In place of

26

Urgent fl ooAlroleci ior rli,.r iSrr iorr-,u.,, t.,...
reducirrg vulner.rbility of 1,-.q,)t by rr,..r,.1...r,
ghoges and stre0grlrenirrg rt Er_zrr.rrir,.t . ,
tmbankment orer lelt brrrl, of Iircr l{. r1r.,,,...i

!:1 ,o 
".ry heary r.rirr i.rll fio,,, t:-;0.j,";.:

17-.09.24 and subseqtrenrly l.iglr Ji:clr:,i.. .r.
Mouza-K hakua in R lock-li I idrra-pur Srd:,r'll .,-
Kotwali. Dist. Paschirrr I\lcdin ipLri..,

Should be rcacl in

"Urg.nt flood prot..tio,-.,,d ,ifultio, ,,,,,1. t-r,

::li:lllc y,l,:l,9itiry of peopre r:y r..r r.,,,1
ralncuts at Kalaichandi flood Ertbr i.r, lr,i
Phase-II olLeft banl< of River l(lngsabari Ltr,: ro
very heavy rainfall fi.om 12-09_2024 1() l7_r)9_
2024 atd..subseqrrenrlS lriglr D,scl,r,rr.l 

-il
Mouza-Kalinagilr. C.p:- g No prrrl,r.,r, IJI....._
Midnapore Sadar. pS.-Kot\vrli. Disr. l,ri..i . ii
Medinipur".

30r64 I.00

0. r549.00

I6093.00
UO Do l5 Days

27
6091.00

Do

Do

15 Days

:,

i\



In place of

27

Urgent flood protection & mitigation work for
reducing r.ulnerability of people by mending
ghoges and strengthening at Ex-zamindary
Embankment over Ieft bank of river Kangsabati
due to very hearry rain fall from 12.0924 to
17.0924 atd. subsequently high discharge at
Mou*za-Udaipur in Block-Midnapur Sadar,P. S. -
Kotwali, Dist. Paschim Medinipur."

27'7577 00 5552.00
Do

Do
15 Davs

Should be read in

28

"Urgent flood protection and mitigation work for
reducing wlnerability of people by repairing
raincuts at Kalaichandi flood Embankment
Phase-II ofl-eft bank ofRiver Kangsabati due to
very hea,uy rainfall &om 12-09-2024 to 17-09-
2024 and. subsequently high Discharge in
Mouza- Chakdulat, Dharampur, G.P:- 8 No
Pathra, Block- Midnapore Sadar, P.S.-Kotwali,
Dist. Paschim Medinipur"

315823.00 6316.00
Do

Do
15 Davs

In place of

28

Urgent flood prctection & mitigation work for
reducing r,ulnerability of people by mending
ghoges and strengthening at Kalaichandi flood
embankment Ph-]I over left bank of river
Kangsabati due to very heary rain fall lrom
12.09.24 to 17.09.24 and subsequently high
discharge at Mouza-Paljagul to in Block-
Midnapur Sadar,P.S.-Kotwali, Dist. Paschim
Medinipur."

400171.00 8003 00
Do

Do
l5 Davs

Should be read in

29

"Urgent flood protection and mitigation work for
reducing r.ulnerability of people by repairing
raincuts at Ex-Zamindary Embankment ofleft
bank of River Kangsabati due to very healy
rainfall from 12-09-2024 to l7 -09-2024 and
subsequently high Discharge in Mouza-
Raghunathpur, G.P:- 8 No Pathr4 Block-
Midnapore Sadar, P.S.-Kotwali, Dist. Paschim
Medinipur"

348861 00 69',7',7 .00 Do
I5 Davs

In place of

29

Urgent flood protection & mitigation work for
reducing vulnerability of people by mending
ghoges and strengthening at Kalaichandi flood
embankment Ph-II over left bank of river
Kangsabati due to very heavy rain fall from
72.09.24 to 17.09.24 arfi subsequently high
discharge at Mouza-Balipata to in Block-
Midnapur Sadar ,P.S.-Kotwali, Dist. Paschim
Medinipur."

282559 00 5651 .00
Do Do 15 Davs

All other terms and conqtions are remain unchanged.

n

,/*^ffiul"rrq
ExeCfu aive E ng inee-r, (l &W Dte.)

West Midnapore Division,
Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur



/'iemo No: - 7? 7
Copy forwarded for information and wide circul.rion to the:_

oatedt 21. 07,2oZ1
I. Chief Errsileer-Sout l:- Wesr. I& W_Drc. 1,, I r : i . 

. 
j 

. r r i , , 
: , I . tr liJrmpore. paschim Medirripur,2' Superirrterrdirrg Encinecr. \\'csrcr, ci'cre. rr i..',,1 l;i". ruiilrrapore. paschim Medinipur.3. Sabhadlripati, paschim N,leclinipLrrZilh I)rrr.isi:riii. irii.Irrpore,4 Executive'.rgi,eer, Jrrargra,r Frood I\,1a,a!lcriie ri & prannirrg Division, I &w.Dte., Midnapore,Pasclriln Medirriprrr.

5 Executive E,gineer, I(.K.8. project Divisior. r&w Dre. Te,atrrani, Sabang, paschim Medinipur.6 Sub- Divisional officer'/Laclt,rapo'e Irri-*irioir Sub-D ivision,(l&w. Dte.) Midnapore, paschim Medinipur7. Sub Divisionar orficer / Investigntio, Srrrr-r)ii i;itrir i,ro.-I,(r&w Dte,) Midnaporg paschim Medinipur.8 Sub Divisionar officer./ chrtar ,.rigrrio, SLrir- iii'isiirrr, taw ot", Ghatar ,paschim Medinipur.9' Secretary, Midnapore Srdar/ chatrr/ Jh:rr-rr.Ii,,,./ Kr,,,.agpL,r Sub- Divisional contractors, Association.l0' officeNotice Board/ Divisional Accourls tltliccr / Esri,ating Section /Hd. clerk / cash section of west Midnapore

11. Ka.nadhakshya,Krishi-O-Sech, paschi* Nli(i,riririir_, Zillrr par.ishad.

n
,buNYY?s\07\14

Ex6cutive rnffier (t&W Dte.)
West Midnapore Division

Midnapore, paschim Medinipur

I n.t.t4


